Total 3.0 4.2 – 3.0 – 4.9

Significant unobservable Level III parameters
The significant unobservable parameters of the financial instruments measured at fair value and classified
as Level III are shown in the following tables.

The range shown below depicts the highs and lows in the non-observable parameters on which the
valuations in the Level III category were based. As the financial instruments in question differ significantly,
the range of certain parameters can be considerable.

The parameter shifts in the table depict the changes in the unobservable parameters that are tested in
the sensitivity analysis. They thus provide information on the range of alternative parameters selected
by LBBW for its calculation of fair value.

N

o
te

s
1

9
6

C

o
n

so
li

d
a

te
d

 f
in

a
n

ci
a

l
st

a
te

m
e

n
ts

Assets

31/12/2020

EUR million
Measurement

methods

Significant
unobservable

parameters Range
Parameter

shift

Financial assets measured at fair value

Financial assets mandatorily measured at fair value through profit or loss

Trading assets

Derivatives

Option price

models

Interest rate

correlation
– 81%  – 100%

relative – 20% / +

10%

Receivables

Net present

value method

Credit spread

(bp)
73 – 472

relative – 10  –

30% / + 10 – 30%

Financial instruments measured at fair value through profit or loss, not

classified as held for trading, and equity instruments

Equity instruments

Net asset value

method
n/a n/a n/a

Discounted cash

flow method

Capitalization

rate
0.77% – 3.43%

Individually per

instrument

Net income value

method
Beta factor 1.00 – 1.23

relative + 5% / –

5%

Receivables

Net present

value method

Credit spread

(bp)
233 – 238

relative – 30% / +

30%

Financial assets designated at fair value

Receivables

Financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive

income

Equity instruments

Net asset value

method
n/a n/a n/a

Discounted cash

flow method
n/a n/a n/a

Net income value

method
n/a n/a n/a

N

o
te

s
1

9
7

C

o
n

so
li

d
a

te
d

 f
in

a
n

ci
a

l
st

a
te

m
e

n
ts

31/12/2019

EUR million
Measurement

methods

Significant
unobservable

parameters Range
Parameter

shift

Financial assets measured at fair value